
 

BHARATI VIDYAPEETH’SCOLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 

LAVALE, PUNE-412115 
 
 

1 
 

 
 

3.2.2 
Number of workshops/seminars/conferences including programs conducted on 

Research Methodology, Intellectual Property Rights (IPR) and entrepreneurship during 

the last five years. 
 

Academic Year 
Number of Workshops/ Seminars/ 

Conferences conducted 

2023-24 23 

2022-23 29 

2021-22 45 

2020-21 36 

2019-20 23 

2018-19 15 

2018 to 2024 171 

 

 

 

 

23

29

45

36

23

15

2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Number of Workshops/ Seminars/ 
Conferences conducted


