

BHARATI VIDYAPEETH'SCOLLEGE OF ENGINEERING LAVALE, PUNE-412115

3.2.2 Number of workshops/seminars/conferences including programs conducted on Research Methodology, Intellectual Property Rights (IPR) and entrepreneurship during the last five years.

Academic Year	Number of Workshops/ Seminars/ Conferences conducted
2023-24	23
2022-23	29
2021-22	45
2020-21	36
2019-20	23
2018-19	15
2018 to 2024	171

